IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA CHARLESTON DIVISION

IN RE: AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. PELVIC REPAIR SYSTEM PRODUCT LIABILITY LITIGATION	MDL Docket No. 2325 2:12-md-02325

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO ALL CASES

PRETRIAL ORDER No. 290

Napoli Shkolnik PLLC ("Napoli"), as counsel for certain Plaintiffs in this MDL No. 2325, has moved this Court for an entry of an Order to replace the bank that currently serves as Custodian of the Napoli Shkolnik Astora Settlement Trust. Astora does not object.

The Court, having reviewed the Motion, finds good and sufficient cause therefore, hereby

FINDS and Orders as follows:

1. The Unopposed Motion [ECF No. 7600] is granted.

2. The Napoli Shkolnik Astora Settlement Trust (the "Settlement Trust") was established as a qualified settlement fund by Order of this Court dated October 11, 2018 (Pretrial Order No. 264, ECF No. 6642).

3. The Settlement Trust was amended by Order of this Court dated May 31, 2021 (Pretrial Order No. 289, ECF No. 7595).

4. Effective as the date of this Order, Deutsche Bank is removed as the Custodian of the Settlement Trust and is replaced by CIBC Bank, USA.

Paragraph 6 of this Court's Pretrial Order No. 289 is amended in its entirety as
follows: CIBC Bank, USA shall serve as the Custodian of the Settlement Trust.

The Court **DIRECTS** the Clerk to file a copy of this Order in 2:12-md-2325

ENTER: September 21, 2021.

JØSEPH R. GOODWIN UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE